
 



Girls High School Volleyball 
Ledyard at Lyman Memorial (September 17 Game): Airs Monday, September 22 at 7 p.m. (Repeats Thursday, 
September 25 at 9 p.m., Saturday, September 27 at 1 p.m. and Saturday, November 8 at 1 p.m.) 

Amity at Woodland (September 22 Game): Airs Thursday, September 25 at 7:30 p.m. (Repeats Saturday, September 
27 at 2:30 p.m. and Monday, September 29 at 8:30 p.m.) 

Mercy at Cheshire (September 29 Game): Airs Thursday, October 2 at 7:30 p.m. (Repeats Saturday, October 4 at 1 
p.m. and Monday, October 6 at 8:30 p.m.) 

RHAM at E.O. Smith (October 6 Game): Thursday, October 9 at 7:30 p.m. (Repeats Saturday, October 11 at 2:30 
p.m. and Monday, October 13 at 8:30 p.m.) 

Haddam-Killingworth at Morgan (October 15 Game): Airs Monday, October 20 at 7 p.m. (Repeats Thursday, October 
23 at 9 p.m. and Saturday, October 25 at 1 p.m.) 

South Windsor at East Hartford (October 23 Game): Airs Monday, October 27 at 7 p.m. (Repeats Thursday, October 
30 at 9 p.m. and Saturday, November 1 at 1 p.m.) 

CPTV Sports is available on: Comcast cable channel 966 (with Comcast Bethel, Danbury and Ridgefield on channel 
256); Cox Communications cable channel 805; Cablevision channel 139; Charter channel 180; Thames Valley 
channel 87 and MetroCast Channel 418. The channel is also available digitally over the air at channels 24.3 
(Hartford), 49.3 (Bridgeport), 53.3 (Norwich) and 65.3 (New Haven). AT&T U-Verse Channel 65. 


